

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-347 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 3/12/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/26/2024 Final action: 3/26/2024

Title: Certificates of Recognition for Soroptimist International of Eureka Annual Award Recipients

Sponsors: Rex Bohn

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Certificates of Recognition.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

# **SUBJECT:**

Certificates of Recognition for Soroptimist International of Eureka Annual Award Recipients

## **RECOMMENDATION(S):**

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the certificates.

# **SOURCE OF FUNDING:**

N/A

## **DISCUSSION:**

The Board of Supervisors would like to honor the Soroptimist International of Eureka annual award winners with certificates of recognition at their March 28, 2024 dinner.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to ceremonial certificates.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

Certificates of Recognition

# PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

File #: 24-347, Version: 1

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A